D MANAGER

AND

CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
CONFERENCE

- APRIL 1, 2015

Brenda O’Brien, P.E.
Engineer of Construction Field Services






Would you prefer to invest in roads to
drive on or vehicle repair?

Per Capita State Investment | L’\“
in Roads compared to

Vehicle Repair Costs from
Driving on Poor Roads

&
INVESTMENT ANNUAL
STATE IN ROADS REPAIR
COSTS
MICHIGAN $154 $357
llinois 412 $292
Indiana £289 $229
Minnesota 5275 $250
MNew York $239 3403
Ohio 5214 5315

Pennsylvania $530 $373
Wisconsin 5302 5281

T

MDOT Stafand 2010 Census Data

[ Other Great Lake states invest $60 to $376 more per person in transportation than Michigan. ]




What is the
Condition of Michigan’s Roads?

2004 - 2011 Pavement Condition

Good Fair Poor



{ Pavement Repair Costs Increase the Longer We Wait ]

&
S
=
s
£
S
o
o
-
U
&
v
-
<
e
—
K
—
S
&
&
o/
——
c
Y
o
)
&

Pavement Goal

The longer we wait
the more $ needed
to bring pavement
conditions

Because letting
pavement deteriorate
costs more in the
long run.




Road Repair Costs

Increase with Inflation...

The last time Michigan’s per gallon
gasoline tax was raised was 1997.

Michigan’s gas tax does not
increase with inflation.

The purchasing power 1 3¢
of 19¢ is now 13¢.

Today’s Value

MDOT costs to rebuild
1 mile of highway

Cost are increasing
but gas tax
revenues have
not kept pace.

BMIDOT

ki s iH

A (Inflation) + M (Road Costs) = ¥ Road Rebuilding

-.but the gas tax revenue does not!



roposal 1 - May 5th

MEND THE STATE CONSTITUTION TO
S/IUSE TAX FROM 6% TO 7%. TO
ENT REDUCED REVENUE TO
CHOOL AID FUND AND LOCAL UNITS OF

NMENT CAUSED BY THE ELIMINATION OF THE
SE TAX ON GASOLINE AND DIESEL FUEL FOR

MONEY FOR ROADS AND OTHER TRANSPORTATION
PURPOSES BY INCREASING THE GAS TAX AND
VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEES.



Proposal 1- May 5th

case from 6% to 7%

to Fund Transportation?

NO!



sal 1 - May 5t

THE STATE CONSTITUTION TO INCREASE THE

EMENT REDUCED REVENUE
HOOL AID F D LOCAL UNITS OF
ENT CAUSED BY THE ELIMINATION OF THE
TAX ON GASOLINE AND DIESEL FUEL

ES OPERATING ON PUBLIC ROADS, AND TO GIVE
WS THAT PROVIDE ADDITIONAL MONEY FOR
OADS AND OTHER TRANSPORTATION PURPOSES BY
ICREASING THE GAS TAX AND VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEES.



uel Tax Funding

Proposed

19 cent/ gallon
Eliminated

6% Sales Tax Eliminated

Add

14.9% Wholesale Tax =
42 cents/gallon (today)

. Total towards
Total towards transportation = 42

~ transportation = 19 cents/ gallon
cents/gallon




sed State Transportation
Funding

yistration
r depreciation discount
xistration

venues for transpot
for mass transit

ars debt pay down
portion to ORYV trails

> Estimated $1.2 Billion annual increase for
transportation (fuel tax, registrations)



roposal 1

ax from 6% to 7%

Increase in Sales Tax

illion for Schools
ion for cities, townships, villages





http://www.michigan.gov/roadfunding




jlarranties - Setting the Stage

c 1997 (effective July 28 1997) states
ounts appror for state trunk line projects, the

at shall, where possible, secure warranties of not less
full replacement guarantee for contracted

work.”

ding legislation to apply warranties to local
1gency roads and bridges.



J96 - 2014

varranties from 1996-2014

rrective action needed
/% of CPM Warranties

4.6% of R&R Warranties
7% of Bridge Painting Warranties









Varranty Audit Response

|g current procedures for
ments



Warranties - What'’s
Ahead?

orting to State Legislature

es Local Agency

will work closely with the local agencies,
nd MML to establish meaningful warranty






FY 2013 FY 2012

mount Prime Contractor Award Amount

ms 806.52 $115,489,713.02
o Bt
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. “ . $49,431,997.35
[ $65 45325! H $48,350,643.73
‘1[ $57,085,022.10 | $33,976,915.25
| $45.525,065.22 $24,954,256.23

Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C. - $39,579,893.73 $24,765,136.30

| seousas 524,007 819,52

$31,334,800 5 §21,063,844.9

E— ——— .l“

TOTAL - TOP TEN CONTRAC'i'!S $682,779,579.40  TOTAL - TOP TEN CONTRACTS $454,930,855.74

‘4,-

TmL AWARDED $1,201,383,100.96 TOTAL AWARDED $923,919,075.05

Percent of Total Program 56.83% Percent of Total Program 49.24%



@onstruction Program
Management

Calendar Year Original Contract Final Contract Cost Percent Difference
Cost

2010 $615,818,269.64 $615,142,561.83 -0.11%

2011 $833,072,906.02 $842,999,015.92 1.19%

2012 $771,130,483.23 $768,530,401.94 -0.34%

2013 $1,127,211,347.22 $1,139,133,968.99 1.06%

2014 $618,364,582.06 $620,805,748.44 0.39%







